## WEST LIBERTY UNIVERSITY BOARD OF GOVERNORS

## POLICY 27: ORDER OF RESPONSIBILITY

The President of the University, in accordance with the Board of Governors, has primary responsibility for all activities of the campus. In the President's absence the order of responsibility is as follows:

- A. Provost
- B. Vice President of Finance and Administration
- C. Vice President of Student Services/Registrar

Approved by the West Liberty State College Board of Governors on 12/11/06. Revisions approved by the Board of Governors executive committee on 04/15/09. Revision approved by the Board of Governors executive committee on 12/07/11. Revision approved by the WLU Board of Governors on 06/14/17.